PROPOSAL FOR THE ISSUE OF 2,38,500 EQUITY SHARES TO THE PUBLIC (NON-PROMOTER) 

CATEGORY OF THE COMPANY ON A PREFERENTIAL BASIS:  

The Board subject to approval of members of the Company and such other regulatory/ statutory approvals as may 

be required, has considered and approved the Issue and allotment of up to 2,38,500 (Two Lacs Thirty-Eight 

Thousand Five Hundred) Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of the face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, on a 

preferential basis, at the issue price of Rs. 2100/- (Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Only) including a Security 

Premium of Rs. 2090/- (Rupees Two Thousand Ninety Only), which is a price higher than the minimum price 

determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, aggregating up to 

Rs. 50,08,50,000 (Rupees Fifty Crores Eight Lacs and Fifty Thousand Only), in accordance with the provisions 

of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, to the persons mentioned 

below: 

Proposed Allottees are: 

1. Sageone-Flagship Growth OE Fund 

2. Sanshi Fund-1

[...]

APPROVED THE PROPOSAL FOR THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES:  

The Board subject to approval of members of the Company and such other regulatory/ statutory approvals as may 

be required, has considered and approved the Issue and allotment of up to 24,662 (Twenty-Four Thousand Six 

Hundred Sixty-Two) Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of the face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, on a 

preferential basis, at the issue price of Rs. 2100/- (Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Only) including a Security 

Premium of Rs. 2090/- (Rupees Two Thousand Ninety Only), which is a price higher than the minimum price

[...]

determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, to the below-

mentioned person (Proposed Allottee) belonging to the Non-Promoter Category, for consideration other than cash 

towards payment of the purchase consideration of INR 5,17,90,200/- (Indian Rupees Five Crores Seventeen Lakh 

Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Only), payable by the Company to the Proposed Allottee, for the acquisition of up 

to 17,691 (Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One) equity shares of INR 10/- each (“Purchase Shares”), 

representing 7.73% of the equity share capital of Progota India Private Limited (“Progota”) as per the SPA. 

Sr. No. Name of the Proposed Allottee Category Amount in INR 

1.  Mr. Krishan Kumar Agarwal 

S/o Mr. Raghu Nath 

R/o C 2-190, Janakpuri, Near Central 

School West Delhi, Delhi-110058. 

Non-

Promoter 

INR 5,17,90,200/- (Indian Rupees Five 

Crores Seventeen Lakh Ninety Thousand 

Two Hundred Only) 

The pre-shareholding of the proposed allottee is Nil, and the details of the post-shareholding of the proposed 

allottees of equity shares shall be disclosed in due course. 

Details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, read with SEBI Circular No.

[...]

the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulation 

3. Total number of securities 

proposed to be                                                               issued or the total 

amount for which the securities 

will be issued (approximately) 

Issue of up to 2,38,500 (Two Lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand Five 

Hundred) Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of the face value of Rs.10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each, on a preferential basis, at the issue price of 

Rs. 2100/- (Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Only) per Equity 

Share including a premium of Rs. 2090/- (Rupees Two Thousand 

Ninety only) which is a price higher than the minimum price 

determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI 

(ICDR) Regulations, aggregating up to Rs. 50,08,50,000/- (Rupees 

Fifty Crores Eight Lacs Fifty Thousand Only), in accordance with the 

provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2018, to the persons as per list placed in 

Annexure A, subject to shareholder’s approval. 

4. In case of preferential issue, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the